
KORANDO MY23 Technical Specifications & Features

Engine ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Type
Capacity
Configuration
Compression ratio
Bore x stroke
Maximum power
Maximun torque

Transmission ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Type

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Reverse
Final drive

Configuration
Fuel Consumption ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD

Fuel type
Combined fuel consumption1 (L/100km)
Combined CO2 emissions (g/km)
Emissions standard

Steering ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Type
Turning circle (kerb to kerb)

Suspension & Brakes ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Front suspension
Rear suspension
Front brakes
Rear brakes

Wheels & Tyres ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Alloy wheel design 18" diamond cut alloy 19" diamond cut alloy 19" black alloy
Tyre size 235/55 R18
Spare wheel

Dimensions & Volumes ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Overall length
Overall width
Overall height
Wheelbase
Approach angle
Departure angle
Ramp breakover angle

Front
Rear
Front
Rear

Minimum ground clearance
Front
Rear

Knee room
Front
Rear
Width
Length
Height
Minimum
Maximum

Fuel tank capacity
Weights ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD

Kerb weight
Gross Vehicle Mass (GVM)

Towing Capacity ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Braked
Unbraked

Maximum towball load
Safety & Driver Assistance ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD

Autonomous Emergency Braking (AEB) with pedestrian detection l l l

Lane Departure Warning (LDW) l l l

Forward Collision Warning (FCW) l l l

Elbow room
1,485 mm

Cargo dimensions
1,350 mm

815 mm
889 mm

150 kg
500 kg

1,500 kg

1,495 mm

1,870 mm

50 L

1,469 kg
2,005 kg

15.9° 

865 mm
910 mm

1,610 mm
1,590 mm

850 mm
987 mm

1,011 mm

Multi-link with stabiliser bar
McPherson strut with stabiliser bar

Electric Power Steering

4,450 mm

24.5°
18.0°

2,675 mm
1,639 mm

235/50 R19

Turbo Petrol GDI (Gasoline Direct injection)

Aisin 6-speed automatic
4.044

9.5:1

280 Nm @ 1,500 ~ 4,000 RPM
120 kW @ 5,500 RPM
76.0 mm x 82.5 mm

95 RON ULP

EURO 5
179

4 cylinders in-line
1.5 litres (1,497 cc)

7.7

2.371
1.556

Gear ratio

Front Wheel Drive

3.193
3.944:1

1.159
0.852
0.672

10.7 m

Towing Capacity2

Overhang

Track

Cargo volume (VDA)

Head room

Full size alloy

182 mm

1,104 L
407 L

Disc
Ventilated disc



Lane Keeping Assist (LKA) l l l

Cruise control l l l

Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) - l l

Lane Center Following Assist (LCFA) - l l

High Beam Assist (HBA) l l l

Front Vehicle Start Alert (FVSA) l l l

Driver Attention Alert (DAA) l l l

Safety Distance Alert (SDA) l l l

Blind Spot-detection Warning (BSW) l l l

Lane Change-collision Warning (LCW) l l l

Rear Cross Traffic Alert (RCTA) l l l

Safety Exit Warning (SEW) l l l

Electronic Stability Control (ESC) l l l

Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) l l l

Traction Control System (TCS) l l l

Active Rollover Protection (ARP) l l l

Dynamic Steering Control (DSC) l l l

Brakeforce Assist System (BAS) l l l

Engine Drag Control (EDC) l l l

Cornering Brake Control (CBC) l l l

Fading Brake Compensation (FBC) l l l

Emergency Stop Signal (ESS) l l l

Electronic Brakeforce Distribution (EBD) l l l

Hill Start Assist (HSA) l l l

Hill Descent Control (HDC) l l l

Automatic Vehicle Hold (AVH) l l l

Front & rear parking sensors l l l

Adjustable speed limit warning l l l

Rear view camera l l l

Restraint ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Driver & front passenger airbags l l l

Front seat side airbags l l l

Dual curtain airbags l l l

Driver's knee protection airbag l l l

Emergency Locking Retractor (ELR) l l l

Pretentioners l l l

Load limiters l l l

Height adjustable shoulder anchor l l l

Emergency Locking Retractor (ELR) l l l

Pretentioners l l l

Load limiters l l l

Seatbelts reminders All positions l l l

ISOFIX (2) l l l

Top tethers (3) l l l

Childproof safety locks l l l

Comfort & Convenience ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Power sunroof - l l

Power tailgate with Smart auto opening & closing - l l

Power windows (front auto up & down) l l l

Tilt & telescopic steering wheel l l l

Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS) - l l

Electric park brake with auto hold l l l

Smart keys with remote with push button start l l l

Auto dimming rear view mirror l l l

Drive mode select (Normal/Sport/Winter) l l l

Walk-up welcome system (mirrors unfold & puddle lamps illuminate) - l l

Speed sensing front wipers l l l

Rain sensing front wipers l l l

12V power outlet (front & rear centre console & cargo area) l l l

Interior ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Supervision cluster with 3.5-inch LCD trip computer l l l

10.25" digital LCD cluster - l l

Leather steering wheel with multifunction controls l l l

Steering wheel gear shift paddles l l l

Heated steering wheel - l l

Extendable front sunvisors with vanity mirror & illumination l l l

Retractable cargo cover l l l

Cargo net l l l

Cargo area tie down hooks x 4 l l l

Front & rear door scuff plates l l l

Front centre console with sliding armrest, cup holders & storage box l l l

Folding rear armrest with storage box & cup holders l l l

Sunglasses holder l l l

Front & rear door storage pockets with two bottle holders l l l

Seating ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Deluxe fabric seats with leather look side bolsters l - -

Front seatbelts

Rear seatbelts

Rear seat child anchors



Leather seats3 - l l

8-way power-adjustable driver's seat - l l

6-way power-adjustable front passenger seat - l l

Power-adjustable driver's lumbar - l l

Manual height-adjustable driver's seat l - -

Heated front seats l l l

Ventilated front seats - l l

Folding 60/40 split rear seats with adjustable recline l l l

Audio & Multimedia ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
8" Smart touchscreen audio l l l

Apple Car PlayTM & Google Android AutoTM
l l l

6 Speakers l l l

Bluetooth® connectivity l l l

Steering wheel audio controls l l l

USB port (front centre console) l l l

Roof mounted antenna l l l

Air Conditioning ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Air conditioning l l l

Dual-zone automatic air conditioning - l l

Cabin dust & pollen filter l l l

Exterior ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Projection headlights l l l

Headlight levelling l l l

Automatic dusk sensing headlights l l l

LED Daytime Running Lights (DRL) l l l

LED triple front fog lights l l l

LED rear combination lights l l l

LED Center High Mounted Stop Light (CHMSL) l l l

Heated door mirrors with LED indicators l l l

Power-adjustable & folding door mirrors l l l

Silver roof rails l l l

Tailgate spoiler l l l

Touch-button central locking front door handles - l l

Side sill mouldings l l l

Clean style door seals l l l

Tow bar mounting provision l l l

Rear skid plate l l l

Acoustic windscreen l l l

Privacy glass (rear doors & tailgate) - l l

Tailgate wiper & washer l l l

Security ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Remote central locking l l l

Speed activated door locking l l l

Walk-away automatic door locking l l l

Immobiliser & anti-theft alarm l l l

Electric steering column lock l l l

Exterior Colours ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Grand White (WAA) l l l

Dandy Blue (BAS)4
l l l

Platinum Grey (ADA)4
l l l

Space Black (LAK)4
l l l

Interior Colours ELX ULTIMATE ULTIMATE LTD
Black (LBH) l l l

l Standard - Not available

2Subject to towbar design and State regulations.
3Leather seats may have elements of synthetic materials
4Metallic paint at additional costs.

1Australian Design Rule 81/02 fuel consumption figures are obtained from standard dynamometer test conducted under laboratory conditions. Actual on-road fuel consumption will depend on 
factors such as traffic conditions, vehicle condition and load, and driving behaviour. ADR 81/02 test results enable vehicle comparisions only.     


