

Engine	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Type		Turbo Petrol GDI (Gasoline Direct injection)	
Capacity		1.5 litres (1,497 cc)	
Configuration		4 cylinders in-line	
Compression ratio		9.5:1	
Bore x stroke		76.0 mm x 82.5 mm	
Maximum power		120 kW @ 5,500 RPM	
Maximum torque		280 Nm @ 1,500 ~ 4,000 RPM	
Transmission	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Type		Aisin 6-speed automatic	
Gear ratio	1st	4.044	
	2nd	2.371	
	3rd	1.556	
	4th	1.159	
	5th	0.852	
	6th	0.672	
	Reverse	3.193	
	Final drive	3.944:1	
Configuration		Front Wheel Drive	
Fuel Consumption	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Fuel type		95 RON ULP	
Combined fuel consumption <sup>1</sup> (L/100km)		7.7	
Combined CO2 emissions (g/km)		179	
Emissions standard		EURO 5	
Steering	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Type		Electric Power Steering	
Turning circle (kerb to kerb)		10.7 m	
Suspension & Brakes	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Front suspension		McPherson strut with stabiliser bar	
Rear suspension		Multi-link with stabiliser bar	
Front brakes		Ventilated disc	
Rear brakes		Disc	
Wheels & Tyres	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Alloy wheel design	18" diamond cut alloy	19" diamond cut alloy	19" black alloy
Tyre size	235/55 R18	235/50 R19	
Spare wheel		Full size alloy	
Dimensions & Volumes	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Overall length		4,450 mm	
Overall width		1,870 mm	
Overall height		1,639 mm	
Wheelbase		2,675 mm	
Approach angle		18.0°	
Departure angle		24.5°	
Ramp breakover angle		15.9°	
Track	Front	1,590 mm	
	Rear	1,610 mm	
Overhang	Front	910 mm	
	Rear	865 mm	
Minimum ground clearance		182 mm	
Head room	Front	1,011 mm	
	Rear	987 mm	
Knee room		850 mm	
Elbow room	Front	1,495 mm	
	Rear	1,485 mm	
Cargo dimensions	Width	1,350 mm	
	Length	815 mm	
	Height	889 mm	
Cargo volume (VDA)	Minimum	407 L	
	Maximum	1,104 L	
Fuel tank capacity		50 L	
Weights	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Kerb weight		1,469 kg	
Gross Vehicle Mass (GVM)		2,005 kg	
Towing Capacity	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Towing Capacity <sup>2</sup>	Braked	1,500 kg	
	Unbraked	500 kg	
Maximum towball load		150 kg	
Safety & Driver Assistance	ELX	ULTIMATE	ULTIMATE LTD
Autonomous Emergency Braking (AEB) with pedestrian detection	●	●	●
Lane Departure Warning (LDW)	●	●	●
Forward Collision Warning (FCW)	●	●	●

Lane Keeping Assist (LKA)	●	●	●
Cruise control	●	●	●
Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC)	-	●	●
Lane Center Following Assist (LCFA)	-	●	●
High Beam Assist (HBA)	●	●	●
Front Vehicle Start Alert (FVSA)	●	●	●
Driver Attention Alert (DAA)	●	●	●
Safety Distance Alert (SDA)	●	●	●
Blind Spot-detection Warning (BSW)	●	●	●
Lane Change-collision Warning (LCW)	●	●	●
Rear Cross Traffic Alert (RCTA)	●	●	●
Safety Exit Warning (SEW)	●	●	●
Electronic Stability Control (ESC)	●	●	●
Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)	●	●	●
Traction Control System (TCS)	●	●	●
Active Rollover Protection (ARP)	●	●	●
Dynamic Steering Control (DSC)	●	●	●
Brakeforce Assist System (BAS)	●	●	●
Engine Drag Control (EDC)	●	●	●
Cornering Brake Control (CBC)	●	●	●
Fading Brake Compensation (FBC)	●	●	●
Emergency Stop Signal (ESS)	●	●	●
Electronic Brakeforce Distribution (EBD)	●	●	●
Hill Start Assist (HSA)	●	●	●
Hill Descent Control (HDC)	●	●	●
Automatic Vehicle Hold (AVH)	●	●	●
Front & rear parking sensors	●	●	●
Adjustable speed limit warning	●	●	●
Rear view camera	●	●	●
<b>Restraint</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
Driver & front passenger airbags	●	●	●
Front seat side airbags	●	●	●
Dual curtain airbags	●	●	●
Driver's knee protection airbag	●	●	●
Front seatbelts	Emergency Locking Retractor (ELR)	●	●
	Pretensioners	●	●
	Load limiters	●	●
	Height adjustable shoulder anchor	●	●
Rear seatbelts	Emergency Locking Retractor (ELR)	●	●
	Pretensioners	●	●
	Load limiters	●	●
	Seatbelts reminders	●	●
Rear seat child anchors	All positions	●	●
	ISOFIX (2)	●	●
	Top tethers (3)	●	●
Childproof safety locks	●	●	●
<b>Comfort &amp; Convenience</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
Power sunroof	-	●	●
Power tailgate with Smart auto opening & closing	-	●	●
Power windows (front auto up & down)	●	●	●
Tilt & telescopic steering wheel	●	●	●
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)	-	●	●
Electric park brake with auto hold	●	●	●
Smart keys with remote with push button start	●	●	●
Auto dimming rear view mirror	●	●	●
Drive mode select (Normal/Sport/Winter)	●	●	●
Walk-up welcome system (mirrors unfold & puddle lamps illuminated)	-	●	●
Speed sensing front wipers	●	●	●
Rain sensing front wipers	●	●	●
12V power outlet (front & rear centre console & cargo area)	●	●	●
<b>Interior</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
Supervision cluster with 3.5-inch LCD trip computer	●	●	●
10.25" digital LCD cluster	-	●	●
Leather steering wheel with multifunction controls	●	●	●
Steering wheel gear shift paddles	●	●	●
Heated steering wheel	-	●	●
Extendable front sunvisors with vanity mirror & illumination	●	●	●
Retractable cargo cover	●	●	●
Cargo net	●	●	●
Cargo area tie down hooks x 4	●	●	●
Front & rear door scuff plates	●	●	●
Front centre console with sliding armrest, cup holders & storage box	●	●	●
Folding rear armrest with storage box & cup holders	●	●	●
Sunglasses holder	●	●	●
Front & rear door storage pockets with two bottle holders	●	●	●
<b>Seating</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
Deluxe fabric seats with leather look side bolsters	●	-	-

Leather seats <sup>3</sup>	-	●	●
8-way power-adjustable driver's seat	-	●	●
6-way power-adjustable front passenger seat	-	●	●
Power-adjustable driver's lumbar	-	●	●
Manual height-adjustable driver's seat	●	-	-
Heated front seats	●	●	●
Ventilated front seats	-	●	●
Folding 60/40 split rear seats with adjustable recline	●	●	●
<b>Audio &amp; Multimedia</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
8" Smart touchscreen audio	●	●	●
Apple Car Play™ & Google Android Auto™	●	●	●
6 Speakers	●	●	●
Bluetooth® connectivity	●	●	●
Steering wheel audio controls	●	●	●
USB port (front centre console)	●	●	●
Roof mounted antenna	●	●	●
<b>Air Conditioning</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
Air conditioning	●	●	●
Dual-zone automatic air conditioning	-	●	●
Cabin dust & pollen filter	●	●	●
<b>Exterior</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
Projection headlights	●	●	●
Headlight levelling	●	●	●
Automatic dusk sensing headlights	●	●	●
LED Daytime Running Lights (DRL)	●	●	●
LED triple front fog lights	●	●	●
LED rear combination lights	●	●	●
LED Center High Mounted Stop Light (CHMSL)	●	●	●
Heated door mirrors with LED indicators	●	●	●
Power-adjustable & folding door mirrors	●	●	●
Silver roof rails	●	●	●
Tailgate spoiler	●	●	●
Touch-button central locking front door handles	-	●	●
Side sill mouldings	●	●	●
Clean style door seals	●	●	●
Tow bar mounting provision	●	●	●
Rear skid plate	●	●	●
Acoustic windscreen	●	●	●
Privacy glass (rear doors & tailgate)	-	●	●
Tailgate wiper & washer	●	●	●
<b>Security</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
Remote central locking	●	●	●
Speed activated door locking	●	●	●
Walk-away automatic door locking	●	●	●
Immobiliser & anti-theft alarm	●	●	●
Electric steering column lock	●	●	●
<b>Exterior Colours</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
Grand White (WAA)	●	●	●
Dandy Blue (BAS) <sup>4</sup>	●	●	●
Platinum Grey (ADA) <sup>4</sup>	●	●	●
Space Black (LAK) <sup>4</sup>	●	●	●
<b>Interior Colours</b>	<b>ELX</b>	<b>ULTIMATE</b>	<b>ULTIMATE LTD</b>
Black (LBH)	●	●	●

● Standard - Not available

<sup>1</sup>Australian Design Rule 81/02 fuel consumption figures are obtained from standard dynamometer test conducted under laboratory conditions. Actual on-road fuel consumption will depend on factors such as traffic conditions, vehicle condition and load, and driving behaviour. ADR 81/02 test results enable vehicle comparisons only.

<sup>2</sup>Subject to towbar design and State regulations.

<sup>3</sup>Leather seats may have elements of synthetic materials

<sup>4</sup>Metallic paint at additional costs.